The Parties hereto acknowledge and agree that Contractor is owed payment
from Company [Defendant] (pursuant to the requirements in Paragraph 4
of the Agreement) for Contractor [Plaintiff] Services rendered by
Contractor [Plaintiff] in 2020, in the amount of Forty-Eight Thousand
Three Hundred and Fifty-Six Dollars and Thirty Cents ($48,356.30) (the
"Overdue Balance").

a. Company [Defendant] hereby agrees to make payment to
Contractor [Plaintiff] of the Overdue Balance as follows:

i. Twelve Thousand Dollars ($12,000.00), to be paid within

thirty (30) days from the complete execution hereof;

ii. Twelve Thousand Dollars ($12,000.00), to be paid in a

mutually agreeable manner, by no later than June 30, 2021;
and

iii. The balance, within thirty (30) days of Company's
reopening of the venues that host Events, but in no event
later than December 31, 2021.

b. Notwithstanding any of the foregoing, in the event that Company

[...]

Company agree to amend the Agreement pursuant to the following terms: 

1. The Parties hereto acknowledge and agree that Contractor is owed payment from 
Company (pursuant to the requirements in Paragraph 4 of the Agreement) for Contractor 
Services rendered by Contractor in 2020, in the amount of Forty-Eight Thousand Three 
Hundred and Fifty-Six Dollars and Thirty Cents ($48,356.30) (the “Overdue Balance”).  

a. Company hereby agrees to make payment to Contractor of the Overdue Balance 
as follows: 

i. Twelve Thousand Dollars ($12,000.00), to be paid within thirty (30) days 

from the complete execution hereof; 

ii. Twelve Thousand Dollars ($12,000.00), to be paid in a mutually agreeable 
manner, by no later than June 30, 2021; and 

iii. The balance, within thirty (30) days of Company’s reopening of the 

venues that host Events, but in no event later than December 31, 2021. 

b. Notwithstanding any of the foregoing, in the event that Company fails to timely